

## E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

Ricciardi Bros., Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                         | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| 116.0000 EXCAVATION<br><u>one hundred 6.67</u><br>Dollars 280.00 \$ <u>42,000.00</u><br>(\$ 150.00 ) CY                                             |                    |                 |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL<br><u>Eighty six</u><br>Dollars 2,250.00 \$ <u>193,500.00</u><br>(\$ 86.00 ) CY                     |                    |                 |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW<br><u>one hundred</u><br>Dollars 180.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u><br>(\$ 100.00 ) CY                                               |                    |                 |
| 126.1000 GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING AND STRUCTURAL FILL<br><u>one hundred</u><br>Dollars 2,000.00 \$ <u>200,000.00</u><br>(\$ 100.00 ) CY        |                    |                 |
| 128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW<br><u>two hundred 6.67</u><br>Dollars 40.00 \$ <u>10,000.00</u><br>(\$ 250.00 ) CY                                    |                    |                 |
| 131.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH WITH HEAVY DUTY WEED BLOCK<br><u>two hundred 6.67 6.67</u><br>Dollars 130.00 \$ <u>33,150.00</u><br>(\$ 255.00 ) CY |                    |                 |
| 156.0000 SEEDING<br><u>twelve</u><br>Dollars 320.00 \$ <u>6,400.00</u><br>(\$ 20.00 ) SY                                                            |                    |                 |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS<br><u>twelve</u><br>Dollars 630.00 \$ <u>17,600.00</u><br>(\$ 20.00 ) LF                  |                    |                 |
| 225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION<br><u>three hundred</u><br>Dollars 25.00 \$ <u>7,500.00</u><br>(\$ 300.00 ) LF                               |                    |                 |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                                                             | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS             |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| 235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE<br><u>two thousand five hundred</u>                                  | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>2,500.00</u>     |
| (\$ <u>2,500.00</u> ) EA                                                                                |                    |                             |
| 240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)<br><u>thirty five thousand</u>                | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>35,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ <u>35,000.00</u> ) EA                                                                               |                    |                             |
| 402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING<br><u>twenty five</u>                                      | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ <u>2,250.00</u>    |
| (\$ <u>25.00</u> ) SY                                                                                   |                    |                             |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br><u>one hundred f.f.y</u>                                              | Dollars            | 115.00 \$ <u>17,250.00</u>  |
| (\$ <u>150.00</u> ) LF                                                                                  |                    |                             |
| 442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR<br><u>one hundred f.f.y</u>                                           | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ <u>13,500.00</u>   |
| (\$ <u>150.00</u> ) SY                                                                                  |                    |                             |
| 464.0000 STONE MASONRY WALL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)<br><u>one thousand one hundred twenty</u>               | Dollars            | 490.00 \$ <u>548,800.00</u> |
| (\$ <u>1,120.00</u> ) CY                                                                                |                    |                             |
| 464.1000 CONCRETE EXCAVATION<br><u>one hundred f.f.y</u>                                                | Dollars            | 120.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ <u>150.00</u> ) CY                                                                                  |                    |                             |
| 464.2000 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE<br><u>eight hundred eighty four</u>                                     | Dollars            | 130.00 \$ <u>114,920.00</u> |
| (\$ <u>884.00</u> ) CY                                                                                  |                    |                             |
| 519.0000 LIGHTED VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD<br><u>one hundred</u>                                           | Dollars            | 80.00 \$ <u>8,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ <u>100.00</u> ) Day                                                                                 |                    |                             |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve<br><u>one hundred ninety thousand three hundred seventy-five and xx / 100</u> | Dollars            | \$ <u>190,375.00</u>        |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| 900.0000 LUMP SUM RESERVE FOR CITY USE     |                    |                 |
| zero and xx / 100                          | Dollars            | \$ 0.00         |
| 901.1000 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING (WATERWAY) |                    |                 |
| <u>two hundred thirty</u>                  | Dollars            | \$ 73,600.00    |
| (\$ 230.00                                 | ) SY               |                 |

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

One million five hundred forty seven thousand  
~~three hundred forty five~~ Dollars and \_\_\_\_\_ Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 1,547,345.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

*Mora's Contractors, Inc.*

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| 116.0000 EXCAVATION                                        |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty and 00/100</u> Dollars                            | 280.00             | \$ <u>14,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ <u>50.00</u> ) CY                                      |                    |                      |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL            |                    |                      |
| <u>Twenty-Five and 00/100</u> Dollars                      | 2,250.00           | \$ <u>56,250.00</u>  |
| (\$ <u>25.00</u> ) CY                                      |                    |                      |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty and 00/100</u> Dollars                            | 180.00             | \$ <u>10,800.00</u>  |
| (\$ <u>60.00</u> ) CY                                      |                    |                      |
| 126.1000 GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING AND STRUCTURAL FILL |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty and 00/100</u> Dollars                            | 2,000.00           | \$ <u>120,000.00</u> |
| (\$ <u>60.00</u> ) CY                                      |                    |                      |
| 128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW                              |                    |                      |
| <u>Eighty and 00/100</u> Dollars                           | 40.00              | \$ <u>3,200.00</u>   |
| (\$ <u>80.00</u> ) CY                                      |                    |                      |
| 131.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH WITH HEAVY DUTY WEED BLOCK |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty and 00/100</u> Dollars                            | 130.00             | \$ <u>6,500.00</u>   |
| (\$ <u>50.00</u> ) CY                                      |                    |                      |
| 156.0000 SEEDING                                           |                    |                      |
| <u>Two and 00/100</u> Dollars                              | 320.00             | \$ <u>640.00</u>     |
| (\$ <u>2.00</u> ) SY                                       |                    |                      |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS  |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen and 00/100</u> Dollars                          | 630.00             | \$ <u>9,450.00</u>   |
| (\$ <u>15.00</u> ) LF                                      |                    |                      |
| 225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Five Hundred and 00/100</u> Dollars                     | 25.00              | \$ <u>12,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ <u>500.00</u> ) LF                                     |                    |                      |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                                                        | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| 235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE                                                                 |                    |                      |
| <u>One Thousand Two Hundred and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1,200.00 ) EA       | 1.00               | <u>\$ 1,200.00</u>   |
| 240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5<br>foot diameter)                                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Ten Thousand and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 10,000.00 ) EA                  | 1.00               | <u>\$ 10,000.00</u>  |
| 402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING                                                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Two and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2.00 ) SY                                | 90.00              | <u>\$ 180.00</u>     |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET                                                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Seventy-Five and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 75.00 ) LF                      | 115.00             | <u>\$ 8,625.00</u>   |
| 442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR                                                                  |                    |                      |
| <u>Ninety and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 90.00 ) SY                            | 90.00              | <u>\$ 8,100.00</u>   |
| 464.0000 STONE MASONRY WALL (COMPLETE IN<br>PLACE)                                                 |                    |                      |
| <u>One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1,660.00 ) CY | 490.00             | <u>\$ 813,400.00</u> |
| 464.1000 CONCRETE EXCAVATION                                                                       |                    |                      |
| <u>One Thousand and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1,000.00 ) CY                   | 120.00             | <u>\$ 120,000.00</u> |
| 464.2000 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                                                                    |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Thousand and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2,000.00 ) CY                   | 130.00             | <u>\$ 260,000.00</u> |
| 519.0000 LIGHTED VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD                                                            |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty and <math>\frac{00}{100}</math></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 30.00 ) Day                           | 80.00              | <u>\$ 2,400.00</u>   |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve                                                                          |                    |                      |
| <u>one hundred ninety thousand three hundred<br/>seventy-five and xx / 100</u> Dollars             |                    | <u>\$ 190,375.00</u> |

## E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| 900.0000 LUMP SUM RESERVE FOR CITY USE     |                    |                      |
| <u>zero and xx / 100</u> Dollars           |                    | \$ <u>0.00</u>       |
| 901.1000 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING (WATERWAY) |                    |                      |
| <u>Five Hundred and 00/100</u> Dollars     | 320.00             | \$ <u>160,000.00</u> |
| <u>(\$ 500.00</u> ) SY                     |                    |                      |

## E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

### TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

One Million Eight Hundred Seven  
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 1,807,620.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

GVC Construction, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                                            | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| 116.0000 EXCAVATION<br><u>ONE HUNDRED</u>                                              |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 280.00 \$ <u>28,000 -</u>    |
| (\$ <u>100 -</u> ) CY                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL<br><u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY</u>            |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 2,250.00 \$ <u>337,500 -</u> |
| (\$ <u>150 -</u> ) CY                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW<br><u>ONE HUNDRED</u>                                           |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 180.00 \$ <u>18,000 -</u>    |
| (\$ <u>100 -</u> ) CY                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 126.1000 GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING AND STRUCTURAL FILL<br><u>ONE HUNDRED</u>       |                    |                              |
| <u>1</u>                                                                               | Dollars            | 2,000.00 \$ <u>200,000 -</u> |
| (\$ <u>100 -</u> ) CY                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW<br><u>ONE HUNDRED</u>                                    |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 40.00 \$ <u>4,000 -</u>      |
| (\$ <u>100 -</u> ) CY                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 131.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH WITH HEAVY DUTY WEED BLOCK<br><u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY</u> |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 130.00 \$ <u>19,500 -</u>    |
| (\$ <u>150 -</u> ) CY                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 156.0000 SEEDING<br><u>TEN</u>                                                         |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 320.00 \$ <u>3,200 -</u>     |
| (\$ <u>10 -</u> ) SY                                                                   |                    |                              |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS<br><u>ONE HUNDRED THIRTY</u> |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 630.00 \$ <u>81,900 -</u>    |
| (\$ <u>130 -</u> ) LF                                                                  |                    |                              |
| 225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION<br><u>THREE HUNDRED</u>                         |                    |                              |
|                                                                                        | Dollars            | 25.00 \$ <u>7,500 -</u>      |
| (\$ <u>300 -</u> ) LF                                                                  |                    |                              |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                                              | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| 235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE<br><u>ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>                   | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>1,500-</u>     |
| (\$ <u>1,500-</u> ) EA                                                                   |                    |                           |
| 240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)<br><u>TEN THOUSAND</u>         | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>10,000-</u>    |
| (\$ <u>10,000-</u> ) EA                                                                  |                    |                           |
| 402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING<br><u>FIVE</u>                              | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ <u>450-</u>      |
| (\$ <u>5-</u> ) SY                                                                       |                    |                           |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br><u>ONE HUNDRED</u>                                     | Dollars            | 115.00 \$ <u>11,500-</u>  |
| (\$ <u>100-</u> ) LF                                                                     |                    |                           |
| 442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR<br><u>ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE</u>                     | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ <u>15,750-</u>   |
| (\$ <u>175-</u> ) SY                                                                     |                    |                           |
| 464.0000 STONE MASONRY WALL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)<br><u>SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY</u> | Dollars            | 490.00 \$ <u>808,500-</u> |
| (\$ <u>1,650-</u> ) CY                                                                   |                    |                           |
| 464.1000 CONCRETE EXCAVATION<br><u>SIX HUNDRED FIFTY</u>                                 | Dollars            | 120.00 \$ <u>78,000-</u>  |
| (\$ <u>650-</u> ) CY                                                                     |                    |                           |
| 464.2000 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE<br><u>TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>                      | Dollars            | 130.00 \$ <u>325,000-</u> |
| (\$ <u>2,500-</u> ) CY                                                                   |                    |                           |
| 519.0000 LIGHTED VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD<br><u>FIFTY</u>                                  | Dollars            | 80.00 \$ <u>4,000-</u>    |
| (\$ <u>50-</u> ) Day                                                                     |                    |                           |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve                                                                |                    |                           |
| <u>one hundred ninety thousand three hundred seventy-five and xx / 100</u>               | Dollars            | \$ <u>190,375.00</u>      |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS           |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| 900.0000 LUMP SUM RESERVE FOR CITY USE     |                    |                           |
| <u>zero and xx / 100</u>                   | Dollars            | \$ <u>0.00</u>            |
| 901.1000 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING (WATERWAY) |                    |                           |
| <u>700 Hundred</u>                         | Dollars            | 320.00 \$ <u>64.000 -</u> |
| (\$ <u>200 -</u> ) SY                      |                    |                           |

E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE

\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars and \_\_\_\_\_ Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 2,208,675 -  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

*Pappas Industries, Inc.*

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| 116.0000 EXCAVATION                                        |                    |                 |
| one hundred twenty-five and 00/100                         | Dollars 280.00     | \$ 35,000.00    |
| (\$ 125.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                 |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL            |                    |                 |
| one hundred twenty-five and 00/100                         | Dollars 2,250.00   | \$ 281,250.00   |
| (\$ 125.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                 |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW                                     |                    |                 |
| eighty-five and 00/100                                     | Dollars 180.00     | \$ 15,300.00    |
| (\$ 85.00 ) CY                                             |                    |                 |
| 126.1000 GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING AND STRUCTURAL FILL |                    |                 |
| one hundred fifteen and 00/100                             | Dollars 2,000.00   | \$ 230,000.00   |
| (\$ 115.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                 |
| 128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW                              |                    |                 |
| ninety-five and 00/100                                     | Dollars 40.00      | \$ 3,800.00     |
| (\$ 95.00 ) CY                                             |                    |                 |
| 131.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH WITH HEAVY DUTY WEED BLOCK |                    |                 |
| one hundred fifteen and 00/100                             | Dollars 130.00     | \$ 14,950.00    |
| (\$ 115.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                 |
| 156.0000 SEEDING                                           |                    |                 |
| fifteen and 00/100                                         | Dollars 320.00     | \$ 4,800.00     |
| (\$ 15.00 ) SY                                             |                    |                 |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS  |                    |                 |
| twenty and 00/100                                          | Dollars 630.00     | \$ 12,600.00    |
| (\$ 20.00 ) LF                                             |                    |                 |
| 225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION                     |                    |                 |
| two hundred twenty and 00/100                              | Dollars 25.00      | \$ 5,500.00     |
| (\$ 220.00 ) LF                                            |                    |                 |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                         | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| 235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE                                  |                    |                      |
| three thousand one hundred sixty and 00/100                         | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 3,160.00     |
| (\$ 3,160.00 ) EA                                                   |                    |                      |
| 240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)           |                    |                      |
| sixteen thousand and 00/100                                         | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 16,000.00    |
| (\$ 16,000.00 ) EA                                                  |                    |                      |
| 402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING                        |                    |                      |
| eighteen and 00/100                                                 | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ 1,620.00    |
| (\$ 18.00 ) SY                                                      |                    |                      |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET                                      |                    |                      |
| one hundred twenty-five and 00/100                                  | Dollars            | 115.00 \$ 14,375.00  |
| (\$ 125.00 ) LF                                                     |                    |                      |
| 442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR                                   |                    |                      |
| two hundred sixty and 00/100                                        | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ 23,400.00   |
| (\$ 260.00 ) SY                                                     |                    |                      |
| 464.0000 STONE MASONRY WALL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)                     |                    |                      |
| one thousand nine hundred sixty-three and 00/100                    | Dollars            | 490.00 \$ 961,870.00 |
| (\$ 1,963.00 ) CY                                                   |                    |                      |
| 464.1000 CONCRETE EXCAVATION                                        |                    |                      |
| seven hundred and 00/100                                            | Dollars            | 120.00 \$ 84,000.00  |
| (\$ 700.00 ) CY                                                     |                    |                      |
| 464.2000 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                                     |                    |                      |
| two thousand one hundred and 00/100                                 | Dollars            | 130.00 \$ 273,000.00 |
| (\$ 2,100.00 ) CY                                                   |                    |                      |
| 519.0000 LIGHTED VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD                             |                    |                      |
| two hundred twenty-five and 00/100                                  | Dollars            | 80.00 \$ 18,000.00   |
| (\$ 225.00 ) Day                                                    |                    |                      |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve                                           |                    |                      |
| one hundred ninety thousand three hundred seventy-five and xx / 100 | Dollars            | \$ 190,375.00        |

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS     |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 900.0000 LUMP SUM RESERVE FOR CITY USE     |                    |                     |
| <u>zero and xx / 100</u>                   | Dollars            | \$ <u>0.00</u>      |
| 901.1000 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING (WATERWAY) |                    |                     |
| <u>three hundred and 00/100</u>            | Dollars            | \$ <u>96,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 300.00                                 | ) SY               |                     |

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

two million two hundred eighty-five thousand Dollars                      and                      zero Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 2,285,000.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

UEL Contractors, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| 116.0000 EXCAVATION                                        |                    |                        |
| ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS                                        | Dollars            | 280.00 \$ 28,000.00    |
| (\$ 100.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                        |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL            |                    |                        |
| THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS                                      | Dollars            | 2,250.00 \$ 675,000.00 |
| (\$ 300.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                        |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW                                     |                    |                        |
| EIGHTY DOLLARS                                             | Dollars            | 180.00 \$ 14,400.00    |
| (\$ 80.00 ) CY                                             |                    |                        |
| 126.1000 GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING AND STRUCTURAL FILL |                    |                        |
| TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS                                        | Dollars            | 2,000.00 \$ 400,000.00 |
| (\$ 200.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                        |
| 128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW                              |                    |                        |
| ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS                                        | Dollars            | 40.00 \$ 4,000.00      |
| (\$ 100.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                        |
| 131.0000 CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH WITH HEAVY DUTY WEED BLOCK |                    |                        |
| ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS                                        | Dollars            | 130.00 \$ 13,000.00    |
| (\$ 100.00 ) CY                                            |                    |                        |
| 156.0000 SEEDING                                           |                    |                        |
| FIVE DOLLARS                                               | Dollars            | 320.00 \$ 1,600.00     |
| (\$ 5.00 ) SY                                              |                    |                        |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS  |                    |                        |
| FIFTEEN DOLLARS                                            | Dollars            | 630.00 \$ 9,450.00     |
| (\$ 15.00 ) LF                                             |                    |                        |
| 225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION                     |                    |                        |
| THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS                                      | Dollars            | 25.00 \$ 7,500.00      |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF                                            |                    |                        |

## E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                                    | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE                                             |                    |                               |
| <u>TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>                                                    | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>2,000.00</u>       |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA                                                              |                    |                               |
| 240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5<br>foot diameter)                   |                    |                               |
| <u>EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>                                                  | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>8,000.00</u>       |
| (\$ 8,000.00 ) EA                                                              |                    |                               |
| 402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING                                   |                    |                               |
| <u>ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>                                                     | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ <u>9,000.00</u>      |
| (\$ 100.00 ) SY                                                                |                    |                               |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET                                                 |                    |                               |
| <u>ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>                                                     | Dollars            | 115.00 \$ <u>11,500.00</u>    |
| (\$ 100.00 ) LF                                                                |                    |                               |
| 442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR                                              |                    |                               |
| <u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS</u>                                              | Dollars            | 90.00 \$ <u>10,800.00</u>     |
| (\$ 120.00 ) SY                                                                |                    |                               |
| 464.0000 STONE MASONRY WALL (COMPLETE IN<br>PLACE)                             |                    |                               |
| <u>THIRTY TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>                                              | Dollars            | 490.00 \$ <u>1,568,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 3,200.00 ) CY                                                              |                    |                               |
| 464.1000 CONCRETE EXCAVATION                                                   |                    |                               |
| <u>FIFTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>                                                 | Dollars            | 120.00 \$ <u>180,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 1,500.00 ) CY                                                              |                    |                               |
| 464.2000 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                                                |                    |                               |
| <u>THIRTY ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>                                              | Dollars            | 130.00 \$ <u>403,000.00</u>   |
| (\$3,100.00 ) CY                                                               |                    |                               |
| 519.0000 LIGHTED VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD                                        |                    |                               |
| <u>FIFTY DOLLARS</u>                                                           | Dollars            | 80.00 \$ <u>4,000.00</u>      |
| (\$ 50.00 ) Day                                                                |                    |                               |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve                                                      |                    |                               |
| <u>one hundred ninety thousand three hundred<br/>seventy-five and xx / 100</u> | Dollars            | \$ <u>190,375.00</u>          |

## E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| 900.0000 LUMP SUM RESERVE FOR CITY USE     |                    |                      |
| <u>zero and xx / 100</u>                   | Dollars            | \$ <u>0.00</u>       |
| 901.1000 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING (WATERWAY) |                    |                      |
| <u>ELEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS</u>              | Dollars            | \$ <u>352,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 1,100.00                               | ) SY               |                      |

E26-1 - Plantation Street at Research Drive Retaining Wall Repair

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Three million eight hundred ninety one  
thousand six hundred twenty five  
\_\_\_\_\_  
(amount in words)

Dollars

and

Zero

\_\_\_\_\_  
Cents

\$ 3,891,625.00  
\_\_\_\_\_  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1  
\_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.